PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun YAMADA	11/25/2010
Shigeru KAMIO	11/25/2010
Kiyoshi KIMURA	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12987299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN#page1.tif

501401115

PATENT

REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0671

F \$40.00 1288/2

					è	ì		É	į						į	Š	:	E					į	9		١	9				ì	:	ä		ė	í		į	ì			ŝ		
						ì	١		١		١	ì					٠											١	١					ì	۰	i						١		
							į				٠		4	i	į		,											١	١		1		,		•	1				į		t		
									1		١		1		į		,	C	1		5		ł		,						1		>		١			1				ŀ		
											١		1				,	C	ì				i						٠		1		2		١			1	,	١	•	ŀ		
											١		1					C	ì				j						١		1		2		١			1		١	•	ŀ	ı	
											١		1					٥		•													2		ĺ			/		١		ŀ		
											١		1		,			٥		•													2		١			/		١		ŀ	ì	

	ASS	IGNMENT OF I	U.S. PATEN	T APPLICATI	ON
(inventors)	Jun Yı	emada			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ru Kamio			
		ni Kimura	77777777	***************************************	
	In con:	sideration of the su	ım of one dolla	er (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable
	considerations	paid to each of the	e undersigned,	the undersigned	agree(s) to assign, and
		ssign, transfer and	set over to		
(Assignee)		ORPORATION		a corporation	n of Japan
(Address)	1-1, Showa-ch	io, Kariya-city, Ai	chi-pref., 448-	8661 Japan	
(Title)	the United State applications for MOTOR CONT	es, its territories, or patent and any Lo FROLLING DEVIC	lependencies a etters Patent w E	and possessions hich may be grar	e right, title and interest for in the invention, and all ited therefore, known as
		nited States of Am	erica or, if not		ewith an application for an has executed on ial No, on
		ed acknowledges a time the invention		f assignment of th	nis invention to said
application or an also to execute s necessary or exp	y interference whoseparate assignmodelient and furth	nich may be declar nents in connection	red and any co n with such ap _l act which may	ntinuing or division plications as the A be necessary in o	r in connection with the onal applications thereof and Assignee may deem connection with claims or nilar agreements.
	ersigned agree(s	s) to perform all aff			essary to obtain a grant of a
Letters Patent of applications ther (they have) full ri	the United State eof to the said A ight to convey the	es resulting from sa ssignee, as Assigr	aid application nee of the entir rein assigned,	or any division or e interest, and he	Patents to issue any and all divisions or continuing ereby covenants that he has they have) not executed and
assignment any United States Pa	further identificat stent Office for re & Vanderhye P.0	ion which may be cordation of this d c. have represente	necessary or cocument. It is	lesirable in order understood and	he power to insert on this to comply with the rules of the agreed that ASSIGNEE'S nue to represent only
In witnes	ss whereof, exec	uted by the unders	signed on the d		ne undersigned signature(s).
Date <u>novemb</u>	er25.2010	Signature of inv	entor	Jun Yan	uioa
Date Novemb	er 25, 2010	Signature of inv	entor .	Shigeru Shigeru Kamio	Idamio
Date <u>Decem</u>	ber 1.20/0	Signature of inv	entor	Kiyoshi Kiyoshi Kimur	Himura
Date <u>Nor</u>	ember 25,	2010 V	Vitnessed by:	~.	Yoshida
Date Max	onler 25, 2	<u> </u>	Vitnessed by:	- znih	Tolcemore
Date <u>La</u>	cember 1.	20/0 V	Vitnessed by:	Kenich	PATENT

RECORDED: 01/10/2011 REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0672